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State Medicaid Dental Contact CHIP Dental Contact 
 

Alabama 

 

 

Max Mayer, DMD 

Dental Consultant 

Alabama Medicaid Agency 

Max.mayer@medicaid.alabama.gov 

334-242-2312 

 

Cathy Caldwell, Director 

Bureau of Children’s health 

Insurance 

cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us 

334-206-5568 

 

Alaska 

 

 

Brad Whistler, DMD 

Dental Officer  

Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 

907-465-8628 

 

Barbara Hale  

CHIP Administrator  

Barbara.hale@alaska.gov 

907-465-5833 

 

Arizona 

 

 

Robert Birdwell, DDS 

Dental Director, AHCCCS 

Robert.birdwell@asahccs.gov 

602-417-4198 

 

Same  

 

Arkansas 

 

 

Angela Littrell 

Business Operations Manager 

Angela.littrell@arkansas.gov 

501- 682-8301 

 

 

Same  

 

California 

 

 

Jon Chin  

Acting Chief, Medi-Cal Dental 

Services Division 

jon.chin@dhcs.ca.gov 

916-464-0209 

 

vacant 
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Or 

Bob Isman, DDS  

Dental Program Consultant 

Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 

916-464-3794 

 

 

Colorado 

 

Marcy Bonnett 

Dental and Therapy Program 

Administrator 

Marcy.bonnett@state.co.us 

303-866-3604 

 

Bill Heller 

CHIP+ Director 

William.heller@state.co.us 

303-866-3227 

 

Connecticut 

 

 

Donna Balaski, DMD 

Dental Program Manager 

Donna.balaski@ct.gov 

860-424-5342 

 

Same  

 

Delaware 

 

 

Gabrielle Hilliard 

Social Services Administrator 

Gabrielle.hilliard@state.de.us 

302-255-9604 

 

Same  

 

District of Columbia 

 

 

Colleen Sonosky  

Associate Director & EPSDT 

Coordinator 

Colleen.sonosky@dc.gov 

202-442-5913 

 

Same 

 

Florida 

 

 

Mary Cerasoli, RDH 

Program Analyst 

cerasolm@ahca.myflorida.com 

850-412-4228 

 

Same  
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Georgia 

 

Nancy Moore 

Program Specialist 

nmoore@dch.ga.gov 

404-657-7884 

Argartha Russell 

Director, Medical Policy 

arussell@dch.ga.gov 

404-657-5993 

 

Hawaii 

 

Vacant  

 

 

Vacant 

 

Idaho 

 

Arla Farmer  

Contract manager  

farmera@dhw.idaho.gov 

208-364-1985 

 

Same  

 

Illinois 

 

 

Gina Swehla  

Dental Program Manager 

Gina.swehla@illinois.gov 

217-557-5438 

 

Same  

 

Indiana  

 

 

Sarah Jagger 

Office of Medicaid Policy & 

Planning 

Sarah.jagger@fssa.in.gov 

317-234-5545 

 

Same  

 

Iowa 

 

 

Cathy Coppes  

Medicaid Policy Specialist 

ccoppes@dhs.state.ia.us 

515-256-4650 

 

  

 

Anna Ruggle  

CHIP Policy Specialist 

aruggle@dhs.state.ia.us 

515-974-3286 

 

Kansas 

 

 

Vacant 

 

Vacant 
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Kentucky 

 

Ken Rich, DMD 

Medicaid Dental Director  

William.rich@ky.gov  ? or 

wkrich@aol.com ? 

502-564-4321 

 

 

Louisiana  

 

 

David McKeon 

Dental Director  

Dmcke1@lsuhsc.edu 

504-941-8206 

 

 

David McKeon 

Dental Director 

Dmcke1@lsuhsc.edu 

504-941-8206 

 

 

Maine 

 

 

Brenda McCormick 

Director of Health Care 

Management 

Brenda.mccormick@maine.gov 

207-287-1774 

Or  

Aimee Campbell-O’Connor 

Aimee.campbell-

Oconnor@maine.gov 

207-287-6286 

 

Same  

 

 

Maryland 

 

 

Michelle Lehner 

Deputy Director Acute Care 

lehnerm@dhmh.state.md.us 

410-767-5706 

 

 

Same  

 

Massachusetts 

 

Priscilla Portis, Director  

Specialty Provider Network/Dental  

Prscilla.portis@state.ma.us  

617-847-6545 

Same 
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Jane Willen 

Dental Program Manager  

Jane.willen@state.ma .us 

617-847-6547 

 

Michigan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Minnesota 

 

 

Mary Morales, RDH, MHSA 

Dental Policy Planner/Coor. 

Mary.morales@state.mn.us 

651-431-3268 

 

 

Same  

 

Mississippi 

 

Bertha Williams 

Program Administrator 

Medicaid Dental Program  

Bertha.williams@medicaid.ms.gov 

601-359-5139 

 

Cheryl Turner  

MS Department of Finance and 

Administration 

601-359-4161 

 

Missouri 

 

 

Vacant 

 

 

Vacant 

 

Montana 

 

 

Jan Paulsen 

Dental Program Officer 

jpaulsen@mt.gov 

406-444-3182 

 

Barbara Arnold  

Dental Program Officer 

Barnold2@mt.gov 

406-444-7046 

 

Nebraska 

 

John Naujokaitis 

Program Specialist 

John.naujokaitis@nebraska.gov 

402-471-6353 

 

Same  
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Nevada  

 

 

John Whaley  

Chief, Business Lines Unit 

John.whaley@dhcfp.nv.gov 

775-684-3691 

 

Same  

 

New Hampshire 

 

 

Margaret Snow, DMD 

Medicaid Dental Director  

mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 

603-271-5857 

 

Same 

 

New Jersey 

 

 

Clifford Green, DMD  

Dental Consultant  

ccgreen@dhs.state.nj.us 

609-588-7379 

 

Same  

 

New Mexico 

 

 

Devi Gajapathi 

Devi.gajapathi@state.nm.us 

505-827-6227 

 

 

Same  

 

New York 

 

 

Lee Perry, DDS 

Medicaid Dental Director  

Lpp02@health.state.ny.us 

518-474-8161 

 

Gabrielle Armenia, Director 

Gla01@health.state.ny.us 

518-473-0566 

 

 

North Carolina 

 

 

Mark Casey, DDS  

Medicaid Dental Director  

Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-855-4280 

  

 

North Dakota  

 

 

Jodi Hulm  

Health Tracks Administrator 

 

Same  
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Jmhulm@nd.gov 

701-328-2323 

 

Ohio 

 

 

Don Sabol 

Program Manager  

Don.sabol@jfs.ohio.gov 

614-752-4589 

 

Same 

 

Oklahoma  

 

 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, MEd 

Chief Dental Officer  

Leon.bragg@akhca.org 

405-522-7592 
 

 

Same  

 

Oregon 

 

 

Kristi Jacobo 

Dental Policy Analyst 

Kristi.jacobo@state.or.us 

503-945-6492 

 

Same  

 

Pennsylvania 

 

 

Paul Westerberg,  

Chief Dental Officer  

pwesterber@state.pa.us 

717-346-3939 

 

Lowware Holliman 

Division Chief, QA Div., CHIP 

lholliman@state.pa.us 

717-783-1437 

 

Rhode Island  

 

 

Deborah Florio, Administrator  

DFlorio@dhs.ri.gov 

401-462-0140  

 

Martha Dellapenna, RDH 

Dental Program Coordinator  

mdellapenna@dhs.ri.gov 

401-462-6362 

 

 

Same  
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South Carolina 

 

Shirley Carrington, Program Coor. 

Dental Services Program 

carrings@scdhhs.gov 

803-898-2563 

Same  

 

South Dakota  

 

 

 

Mark Zickrick 

Program Manager  

Mark.zickrick@state.sd.us 

605-773-3601 

 

 

Same  

 

Tennessee 

 

 

James Gillcrist  

Dental Director  

James.A.Gillcrist@state.tn.us 

615-507-6494 

 
Stephanie Dickerson 

Director, CoverKids 

Stephanie.K.Dickerson@tn.gov 

Phone: 615-253-8572 

 

Texas 

 

 

Linda Altenhoff, DDS 

Dental Director  

Linda.altenhoff@dshs.state.tx.us 

512-776-7111 

 

Same  

 

Utah  

 

 

Anita Hall  

Health Program manager  

ahall@utah.gov 

801-538-6483 

 

Heidi Petersen 

Health Program Manager 

heidipetersen@utah.gov 

801-879-5932 

 

Vermont 

 

 

Russell Frank  

SCHIP Director  

Russell.frank@ahs.state.vt.us 

802-879-5932 

 

Same  

 

Virginia 

 

 

Daniel Plain  

Dental Program Manager  

 

Same 
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Daniel.plain@dmas.virginia.gov  

804-786-1567 

 

Alternate:   

Cindi Jones  

Medicaid Director  

Cindi.jones@dmas.virginia.gov 

804-786-8099 

 

 

Washington 

 

 

Gail Kreiger, BSN 

Chief, Office of Medical Benefits 

and Clinical Review  

kreigga@dshs.wa.gov 

360-725-1681 

 

Kevin Cornell  

Health Care authority  

corneke@dshs.wa.gov 

360-725-1423 

 

West Virginia  

 

 

Pat Woods, RN, Director 

Office of Professional Services 

pat.a.woods@wv.gov  

304-356-4930 

 

Candace Vance, RN 

Health Benefits Analyst 

Candace.a.vance@wv.gov 

304-957-7863 

 

Wisconsin 

 

David Stepien 

 

David.stepien@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

 

 

Wyoming 

 

 

Trish O’Grady RDH 

Dental Health Programs 

Coordinator 

Trish.ogrady@health.wy.gov 

307-777-7947 

 

vacant 

Territories    

 

American Samoa 

 

Aneterea (Andy) Puletasi 

 

Same  
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 Director, Medicaid Program  

011 (684) 633-4590 

 

Guam 

 

 

Tess Arcangel  

Administrator, BHCF 

tlarcangel@dphss.govguam.net 

671-735-7264 

 

John Castro 

Management Analyst 

jbcastro@dphss.govguam.net 

671-735-7282 

 

 

Mariana Islands 

 

  

 

Puerto Rico 

 

 

Miguel Negrón-Rivera 

Executive Director  

minegron@salud.gov.pr 

787-765-1230, ext 6000 

 

Same  

 

Virgin Islands 

 

 

Paul R. Ritzma, 

Executive Director  

Paul.ritzma@usvi-doh.org 

340-774-4624, ext. 2610 

 

 

Same  
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